

### **APPENDIX E – PUBLIC PARTICIPATION**

### REPORT

### DENC Ref.: NC/BA/10/PIX/SIY/GRI1/2018

### 25 April 2018

**Prepared for:** 

Secundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd. Mr. Hennie Stander hennie@hencar.co.za 078 451 0922

#### **Prepared by:**

Johan Botes johan@eco-con.co.za 051 436 1254 082 459 8206

Directors: WA Botes - Financial Director | J Botes - Managing Director | PS Kole - Marketing Director E info@eco-con.co.za +27 (0)51 436 1251 Postal address: P.O.Box 29262, Dan Hof, Bloemfontein, 9310 Reg no.:2017/232414/07

www.eco-con.co.za



1.	IN	ITRODUCTION	1
2.	Pł	HASE 1: THIRTY (30) DAY PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS ON DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT	1
	2.1	Site Notices	1
	2.2	Newspaper Advertisements	1
	2.3	Notification of Stakeholders and I&APs	1
	2.4	Notification of Governmental and other Authorities	1
	2.5	Comments and Response during the Public Announcement of the Project	2
	2.6	Placement of Internet / Website copy	2
3.	Ρ	HASE <b>2</b> : INCORPORATION OF COMMENTS AND FEEDBACK TO ALL STAKEHOLDER, I&AP`S AND ORGANS OF ST	гате <b>2</b>
4.	C	ONCLUSION	2
5.	Α	PPENDICES	3
		APPENDIX E1 PROOF OF PLACEMENT: ADVERTS AND SITE NOTICES	4
		APPENDIX E2: PROOF OF NOTIFICATION TO STAKEHOLDERS	5
		APPENDIX E3: COMMENTS AND RESPONSE REPORT	16
		APPENDIX E4: PROOF OF WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES	18
		APPENDIX E5: LIST STAKEHOLDERS AND LIST OF REGISTERED INTERESTED AND	AFFECTED
Ρ	ART	IES	29

#### 1. INTRODUCTION

The Public Participation Process (PPP) for this Draft Basic Assessment Report was undertaken in accordance with Regulation 41 of the EIA regulations, 2014 (as amended in 2017), and the public and relevant authorities and stakeholders were notified on the proposed project.

#### 2. PHASE 1: THIRTY (30) DAY PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS ON DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT

#### 2.1 SITE NOTICES

The site notices were placed in areas easily noticeable to the public on **13 March 2018**. A total of two (2) site notices were placed on the boundaries of the site. Please find attached appendix E1 proof of placement with coordinates of the locations. The on-site notices included a 30 day interested and affected party (I&AP) registration and commenting period.

See Proof of Placement of the notices in Appendix E1.

#### 2.2 NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENTS

Advertisements were placed in one local newspaper, the Noordkaap Koerant, on **14 March 2018** to notify the public of the Draft Basic Assessment report of the Secundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd application and to provide an opportunity to register on the I&AP database and raise their comments on the proposed project.

See Appendix E1 for proof of advertisement placed in the Noordkaap Koerant.

#### 2.3 NOTIFICATION OF STAKEHOLDERS AND I&APS

Stakeholders and I&APs were directly informed on the proposed project via e-mail and they were requested to submit their comments to the Environmental Assessment Practitioner.

Interested & Affected Party Comment Forms were disseminated to all properties adjacent to the proposed development.

See **Appendix E2** for proof of notification.

#### 2.4 NOTIFICATION OF GOVERNMENTAL AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

A number of Authorities and Organs of State were directly informed on the proposed project via e-mail and they were requested to submit their comments to the Environmental Assessment Practitioner.

All the correspondence with Governmental and other Authorities is added in Appendix E4.

#### 2.5 COMMENTS AND RESPONSE DURING THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE PROJECT

The EIA Regulations, 2014 specify that I&APs must have an opportunity to verify that their issues have been captured, through the inclusion of a Comments and Response Report (CRR) in the Final Basic Assessment Report.

The comments and response report can be found in **Appendix E3.** 

#### 2.6 PLACEMENT OF INTERNET / WEBSITE COPY

The Draft Basic Assessment Report was made available on the Eco-Con Environmental website: **www.eco-con.co.za**. Key Stakeholders and I&APs were informed of the placement of the Draft Basic Assessment Report.

## 3. PHASE 2: INCORPORATION OF COMMENTS AND FEEDBACK TO ALL STAKEHOLDER, I&AP`S AND ORGANS OF STATE

After the thirty (30) day public participation period, all comments, feedback and / or questions and concerns were captured in the comments and response report which is attached to **Appendix E3**. The EAP provided feedback to all the comments, feedback and / or questions and concerns received and addressed al issued in the Final Basic Assessment report before submitting to DENC.

#### 4. CONCLUSION

It is concluded that the level of advertising, notification, and the mechanism incorporated in the public participation process, to inform the surrounding land users, I&APs and identified government authorities, were adequate.

PPP Report for Secundis Beleggings BA

#### 5. APPENDICES

Appendix E1: Proof of placement: Advertisements and Site Notices

- Appendix E2: Proof of notification to stakeholders
- Appendix E3: Comments and Response Report
- Appendix E4: Proof of written notification to Governmental and other Authorities.

Appendix E5: List of Registered Interested and Affected Parties

# Appendix E1 Proof of Placement: Adverts and Site Notices

#### Advert placed in the Noordkaap Koerant on 14 March 2018

#### 7 www.noordkaap.co.za | Noordkaap | 14 Maart 2018 Dreamer from NC earns film fame 1 SETJAHBA Bolgolo Moro d finished it to "I even talled to the TRAILER telling my stories to them." ask for petmission Hailing from the dusty streets of Postmashung, Hannele Schutte has to rewrite it into a One of her best SPARES film script and 0'0'0 become the scriptwriter and producer of a film which has already been film it," says 100 childhood memoties is het primaty school dama ٥ 2 Schutte. accepted to be schemed at 14 interna-"It took me performance at the Postmashurg Primary School in 1988, in While she played a Cinderella character. back to my tional film featbals. Schutte adapted a book by Riana childhood in idi Scheepers to create a film called Mearing Material, which will open in Rostmasburg, Director Hanneke Schutte where I was a Mob: 073 895 9685 mas nationwide on Priday (16/03). eng the director of the film little gif who used to tide my with one of the cast members of the film Meerkat Maantuig. Her wish is for everyone to see the film and learn the importance of overrsdf, Schutte has made het mark. Adm: 082 324 3603 bicycle with my coming each feat She is applieded for positioning a buddies." Now based in Johannesburg to pursue her carber, Schutte talks about "I saw the need to empower others and the sudience to overcome lears, m at international level even local fi before its home-munity release. According to Schutte she was inspired by the book *Rinde Sambik*, how she enjoyed her childhood in what she describes as "safe, free and as it tends to hold one back. 15 Gladstone Street, De Beers "Disam as big as tossible. in which the characters learn how to overcome their fears. wonderful Postmashurg" while her father worked at the Beeshoek Mine. "The fact that you come fit town as small as my hometow Kimberley 8301 White should not determine your des-tination." T was so excited by the book and Schutte describes herself as a called the author immediately after I storyteller and a dreamer. GEKLASSIFISEERD AANDAG JOIN OUR DYNAMIC TEAM! ☆ ALLE ADVERTEERDERS INDEPENDENT GRADING ASSESSORS ALGEMENE KENNI SOEWI NOS OP SOEK NA Die gebruik van die letter "A", leestekens soos "I"of "\*"of die gebruik van syfers met die doel (Service Provider Agre The Tourien Gauding Council of South Alvias (TEC94), a business unit of South Alvias Tourien, is a dynamic organization responsible for the quality assumed of solidars products against only offshild recognized quality assumes body for fourien products in South Alvias. Previously disadvantaged individuals willing ge en preference, lacellerif compare liferancy and Praem ability to openale indipendentity for a tended periods, without dischargementant. It is traportant that you have your own laptop, internet connection, notelle phone, and are mobile asset the ability to the skallensing. Beste pryse vir Jou GEMEENSKAPSom die advertensie na die bopunt van die klassifikasie-lys gebruikte meubeb elektriese ware, vrieskaste, yskaste er te skuif, is streng verbode protection source remains the TECA which is entered its mandate for independent Crating Assessors to join its departic isom, taking the integrity, profesionalism and commitmised to quality of the TECA 40 the heat lises to gravity. The large removabilities include, but are not limited to the blocket. Minerva Gardens gereedskap. Skakel my vir SMALLS NOTICE oard Personal qualities that will definitely count in your favor. Sekuriteits- en Aftree Incomal qualities that will definitely count in your here: Senten driver; Build power a collect onal and/writien communication kills; Entropensuum and highly content and presentation and High is with the formation of the content of the Soling attends to defail and a fineneitable statistics, Sententioneting of the ability to bables the demands of Endoffer the mesagement citie; The ability to work a part of the learn and to baild storing Endoffer the mesagement citie; The ability to work a part of the learn and to baild storing Endoffer the mesagement citie; Endoffer the solid and and precise; Endoffer the solid and and precise. Endoffer the solid and and precise. Endoffer the solid and and precise. Endoffer the solid and and the second of the second basiness melastic; and a Ansie 084 870 2587. se Huiseienaar reniging ou basaar op 7 April The key re TE KOOP 2018 by Harmonie Kerk. Skillfull 18 by Harmonie Kenk, kewichstraat, om 08:30 vendige wild word ook Through that all assessments with are conclusived in accordance with the company standards and contractual requirements, to maintain is distuible toxivities of quality stangaroment system, proportions, and policities, to their encyclin-tical and maintain effective distribution results. Eable and maintain effective distribution results product centers and industry role players as well as imponenting TC25 in all effective formulations with product centers and industry role players as well as imponenting TC25 in all effective formulations and product centers and industry role players as well as only the organizational barriers by the active standard product by the organization of barriers equally in the attribution to the quality tandards regulated. that all assessment visib are conducted in acc ALLERLEI opgeveil. Kom geniet al dis eet- en drinkgoed. Kantoor: 053 831 1887 All nor concerns on a sale only determine of UTILITY RUBBER STAMPS: SAME-DAY El'Erieda du Pr Hit and the boson of Mining and Join with So the COMMUNICATION (Second 1, 3.8.1) Dot in work (Statistic Or Joint 1, 3.8.1) Bost in work of the second second second Bost in which the second second second second the second second second second second second the second second second second second second basis in which second second second second distribution of Ministry (Second Second 082 368 1220 SERVICE. TEL/FAX: 053 832 1951 PERSOCILIKE What we offer: WILE works Office The Senice Provider Agreement that you will sign with TEISA as an independent Andrea, providen part ment of the successful control and a solar of the gameling here paid to the TEISA by the Startier product. All Information Anneans appointed by TEISA, workshowned by the Scheine Provider Agreement and the TEISA Provider Quality Assumed Spliciality. BETREKKINGS standards regards. What we are looking for: An comprehensive it straining will be provided by the TEESA to assess burners products, if a not a requirement for applicants to have pre-bard quality assumes experiences. Netwine, the followingwill be to jour lab strategy, in addition to a minimum of a Data's 17 certification for 30 below it. GESONDHEID & er te sentruarilen 3. Deb Anances ei (19,6 3) Instânt de marijesten (19,7 308 20) Brit Petersjon (1,7 308 20) Brit Petersjon (1,7 30 20) Brit Petersjon (1,7 30 20) Hans Back, for ens in yn de Anancel (1,7 30 KH2 20) - 1 als en tit af Gans al Catificat KH2 200 - 1 als en tit af Gans al Catificat In a legisten (17 als Mari Mari Mari Mari Mari Li Catificat State (19,7 17 3) In actificat de Anance (19,7 17 3) FINANSIEEL Painful feet and other 1000 Zuda 72 controllariyon NGP Leliki 4: A parki Matha galifazilan in Tourien, Hospitality and/or Quality Managehend; Mitchiewa 5, Parlor reportences in the hospitality industry in diski processing A demonstrative in accommodation and izaniem producty standards in accommodation and izaniem producty accommodation product in accidences, Salan and/or maching apprintence, Tourtuiguent as periorities in Isources producty; NE Rese indicate your province of mildence, as this will be critical when allocating loarters products to the successful cardidates. Foot pathology? 2 hours' treatment at R300 within RDIDGING CASH while capative light scatter and payment plane Rease wind any exquities and your CV to Ms. Situaties a Sitiga cope of practice. I also do home visits. The first 10 waiting fo pension/pack ckage/ Email: assessmentalment@iouriengrading.co.za Cosing date: Friday, 23 March 2018 ----km is costless, but R14 for property sale. only) No late applications will be considered. Kindly table note that if you have not been contacted within 30 days of the closing date, please consider your application unsuccedful. every km more than 10 km. Contact Sister Chara 086 110 1388/ 084 754 3063 063 949 9097. ۲ Cost Martine CENTRAL DAMES Emperier Joseph Atrican Townism www.lour.timgrading.co.z.a DR. sial iseer in verhoudings- en finansiël e problems. ECS-CON CHIEF KAMBULI SCOPING AN DELA APPLICATION FOR THE PROPOSED CULTIVATION OF HA VIRGINSOL FOR THE Wen die Lotte en Pewerball. ESTABLEHMENT OF 14 SEED-POTATO FAR MING PIVOTS AN DASSOCIATED WATER PIPELINES ON THE REMAINING EXTENT OF THE FARM RELIANCE NO. 347 N BAR GREEKWASTAD, NOR THERN Betaal wanneer die werk klaar gedoen BASIC ASSESSMENT APPLICATION FOR THE LOVE MATTERS PROPOSED CULTIVATION OF 19 HA VIRGIN SOL FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF 1 SEED POTATO "Bring back lost lover "Make your partner Kan ook help met vroueprobleme. umore \* Stop cheating \*Listen to FARMING PNOT AND ASSOCIATED WATER Case 1 CAPE PROVINCE PIPELINES ON THE REMAINING EXTENT OF THE FARM RELIANCE NO. 347 NEAR GRIEK WASTAD, NORTHERN CAPE you ONLY \*Bind your relationship \*St Lotre Produttional 1. Notice to hereby given, in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1938 (Act No. 10.7 of 1998) (NEMA) EIA Neg dations of 2014) (the Secunds Beieggings (PSy) (Lid is proposing the abor-mention at order). **kakel 060 454 452** dvorce \* Manhood enlargement in all sizes INANCIAL MATTER \*Short boys \*Magic wallet \*Magic stone to bring money in yourhouse or account 1. Notice is hereby given, in terms of the National EK HET NIE MEER SKULD PROBLEN Environmental ManagementAd, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998)(NEMA) El ARagulations of 2014) that Secundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd. is proposing the above-Win heavy government contracts and THE Decision of the partners of the range lack and high data point. At may be not predicted to the range lack and the partners of the the interpret predicted on the range lack and the partners of the the partners of the partners of the the the partners of the partners the partners of the partners of the the the partners of the partners the partners of the partners of the the the partners of the partners the partners of the partners of the the the partners of the partners the partners of the partners of the partners of the partners the partners of the partners of the partners of the partners the partners of the partners of the partners of the partners the partners of the partners the partners of th tenders mentioned project. 2. The intended developmentshall trigger the following 2014 (Listing Notice 2). b. Activity 15 of GN R. 984 of 4 Decer 2014 (Listing Notice 2). or local division \*Spiritual powers for pastors, sangomas a. Activity 27 of GN R. 983 of 4 December 2014 political leaders, \* To show minacles and 3. The date of placement of this notice is eal people \*Atract and gain trust Form (Listing Notice 1) 14 March 2018. 14 March 2018. 4. Queries regarding his matter must be referred to: The Environmental Consultant, Eco-Con Environmental, FO En 22 2022, Danhof 9310 or contact Min Johan Biotes on Ist. 051 436 125 1, for 086 592 22 82 or e-3. The date of placement of this notice is 14 March people 2018. 4. Queries regarding this matter must be referred to: LUCK The Environmental Consultant, Eco-Con Environmental, PO Box 20262, Danhof 9310, or contact Mr. Johan Boles at tel. 0514361251, fax 086 \*Lucy charm for gambing \*Loto \*Casino \*Horses \*Any kind of batting \*Win heavy court cases \*Promittion at work \*Boosting USH 406 120 (1980 006 002 2012 or e-mail: <u>bhanditeo-concess</u>) Parte set shing to formally egister as an 184P are requested to bread heir comments (and contact details) to Eco-Contentor (and contact details) to Eco-Contentor and ethin 30 days of piscement of bias advertaments, which is on or before 45 and 1980. Contact with obstantial phanetics and the Coli 100 (120), the Coli 502 2282 or owned) phanetics-commons. 5. Parties wishing to formally register as an IBAP are requested to toward their comments (and contact details) to Eco-Con Environmental within 30 days of placement of this advertisement, which is on or bala to your business AND MANY MORE

14 April 2018.

14 April 20 18.

SOEK, KOOP, VERKOOP

Finish all ur

CALL 073 673 2066 NOW

2

#### Site Notices Placed

#### Site Notice 1: (28°45'0.11"S; 23°12'23.04"E)



#### Site Notice 2: (28°45'6.34"S; 23°12'26.13"E)



# Appendix E2: Proof of Notification to Stakeholders

#### Email Delivery Receipts to all stakeholders

#### Email Sent to all stakeholders

From:	Johan
To:	"ceraidine fisivancuma.cov.za"; "douolas fisivancuma.cov.za"; "oroenewald fisivancuma.co.za"; "Josivancuma fiomali.com";
	"mmiljoksdm.gov.za"; "pixievriiteikonsa.net"; "Natalie Uvs"; "I'Mthombeni"; "hrouoxiligmail.com"; "Sekwala Kwena Khutjo (KBY)"; "Damane
	Reflive (KBY)'; "Tony Olyn"; "jacolinema@daff.gov.za"; "aplebarnard@wsinet.co.za"; "phiacoetzee01@gmail.com"; "barnardalbie@gmail.com";
	"anphan@webmail.co.za"; "Hennie Stander"; Chris Groenewald; Podey ka Seme District Municipality
Subject:	Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date:	Wednesday, 14 March 2018 7:32:00 PM
Attachments:	DBAR - Secundis Beleggings Agricultural Development near Griekwastad_20February2018.pdf Image002.png

Dear Stakeholder / Interested and Affected Parties / Organs of State

#### RE: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period

Eco-Con Environmental has been appointed by Secundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd. to undertake the Legislative required basic assessment Application process for above mentioned project.

In accordance with Listing Notice 983 of the National Environmental Management Act (Act 107 of 1998) (NEMA) EIA Regulations of December 2014, Eco-Con Environmental is conducting a Public Participation Process to engage with stakeholders / interested and affected parties / organs of state on the matter.

As part of the Public Participation Process, Eco-Con Environmental identified yourself / your organisation as a participant in the process and would like to invite you to act hereto.

Hereby you are given the opportunity to provide us with your comments / concerns and / or questions regarding the proposed project.

Attached to this mail is the Draft Basic Assessment Report. We kindly request you to download the appendices from our website (<u>www.eco-con.co.za/projects</u>) or alternatively, please click on the link: <u>http://eco-con.co.za/projects/</u>

The 30 day public participation period is open from <u>14 March 2018 to 14 April 2018</u>. Please ensure your feedback is provided prior to the closure of the participation period.

Once the 30 day Public Participation period is conclude, all comments and feedback will be compiled in a comments and responses report which will be submitted to the Department for review in their decision making process.

If you know of any other individuals or organs of state that should be notified on this process, please provide their contact information as soon as possible so we can contact them.

We look forward to engaging with you further on this matter.

#### Kind regards

Johan Botes 082 459 8206 / johan@eco-con.co.za





#### Read Receipt from Mr Chris Groenewald

From:	Chris Groenewald
To:	<u>"Johan"</u>
Subject:	Read: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date:	Thursday, 15 March 2018 9:14:17 AM
Attachments:	Read Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period.txt

Your message To: Unknown Subject:

#### Read Receipt from Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality:

From:	Pixley ka Seme District Municipality
To:	<u>"Johan"</u>
Subject:	Read: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date:	Thursday, 15 March 2018 9:14:17 AM
Attachments:	Read _Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 dav Public Participation Period.txt

Your message To: Unknown

Subject:

#### Read Receipt from Mr. Tony Ollyn:

From:	Tony Olyn
To:	<u>Johan</u>
Subject:	Read: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date:	Thursday, 15 March 2018 9:15:35 AM

Your message

To: Tony Olyn

Subject: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period Sent: Wednesday, March 14, 2018 7:32:13 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria was read on Thursday, March 15, 2018 6:57:24 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

#### **Comments Received from SAHRA Participation Process**

Proposed oultivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 Seed Potato Farming Pivot and accopiated water pipeline on the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance No. 347 near Griekwastad, Northern Cape Province Our Beth an agency of the sense (Array and Cashe T: 127 21 462 4502 [F: 127 21 462 4500 [E: info@autra.org.za South Altivary Heritage Fleenarree Agency | 1111 larrington threet | Cape Nove FO. (6x.4807) Cape Town (6001) www.aphra.org.tra Enquiries: Natasha Higgitt Date: Friday April 13, 2018 Tel: 021 482 4502 Page No: 1

Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.sa GazelD: 12340

#### Final Comment

In terms of Section 38(4), 38(8) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Seoundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd.

The company Secundic Beleggings (Pty) Ltd. is proposing to commence with the process of procuring the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance No. 347 near the town of Griekwastad in the Northern Cape Province (19 ha). The reason for the intended procurement is for establishing One (1) seed potato farming pivot on the farm of natural previously unoultivated land.

Eco-Con Environmental (Pty) Ltd has been appointed by Seoundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd to conduct a Basic Assessment Process in support of an Environmental Authorisation Application for the proposed outlivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 seed potato farming pivot and associated water pipelines on Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance No. 347 near Griekwastad, Northern Cape Province. A draft Basic Assessment Report (BAR) is to be completed in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (NEMA) and the 2017 Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations.

Dr Lloyd Rossouw of the National Museum in Bloemfontein was appointed to conduct the Heritage Component of the BAR process.

Rossouw, L. 2018. Phase 1 Heritage Impaot Assessment of proposed installation of a new 19 ha irrigation pivot on the farm Reliance No. 347 near Griekwastad, Northern Cape Province.

The geology mostly likely to be impacted by the proposed project area consists of a thick mantle of aeolian Kalahari sands which are of recent age. No heritage resources were identified within the proposed agriculture area, and the terrain is not considered to be archaeological vulnerable. No recommendations were provided.

In an Interim Comment issued on the 03/04/2018, SAHRA requested that the draft BAR and appendices be submitted to the case so that an informed comment could be issued.

#### Final Comment

SAHRA Arohaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites (APM) Unit has no objections to the proposed development and supports the recommendations of the specialist. The recommendations of the specialist and the following conditions must be included in the Environmental Management Programme (EMPr):



Tel: 021 402 4502 Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.za CaseID: 12340

Page No: 2

- The Final BAR and EMPr must be submitted for record purposes;
- If any evidence of archaeological sites or remains (e.g. remnants of stone-made structures, indigenous ceramics, bones, stone artefacts, ostrich eggshell fragments, charcoal and ash concentrations), fossils or other categories of heritage resources are found during the proposed development, SAHRA APM Unit (Natasha Higgitt/Phillip Hine 021 462 5402) must be alerted. If unmarked human burials are uncovered, the SAHRA Burial Grounds and Graves (BGG) Unit (Thingahangwi Tshivhase/Mimi Seetelo 012 320 8490), must be alerted immediately. A professional archaeologist or palaeontologist, depending on the nature of the finds, must be contracted as soon as possible to inspect the findings. If the newly discovered heritage resources prove to be of archaeological or palaeontological significance, a Phase 2 rescue operation may be required subject to permits issued by SAHRA;
- Should the project be granted Environmental Authorisation, SAHRA must be notified and all relevant documents submitted to the case file.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer South African Heritage Resources Agency

Phillip Hine Acting Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency



Tel: 021 402 4502 Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.za CaseID: 12340 Date: Friday April 13, 2018 Page No: 3

#### ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/488914 (DENC, Ref: )

#### Terms & Conditions:

- This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.

#### EAP response to SHARA comments

Te: "Natasha Higott"
Subject: RE: SAHRIS Case ID 12338 and 12340
Date: Wednesday, 11 April 2018 9:01:00 AM
Attachments: imace001.ong

Good day Natasha

Hope all is well?

Thank you for the email and comments.

This email confirms receipt of your comments.

Kind regards





From: Natasha Higgitt [mailto:nhiggitt@sahra.org.za] Sent: Tuesday, 03 April 2018 9:16 AM To: Johan «johan@eco-con.co.za» Subject: SAHRIS Case ID 12338 and 12340

Good morning.

Please note that Interim Comments have been issued on SAHRIS Case ID 12338 and 12340. Please see links below:

http://sahra.org.za/sahris/cases/proposed-cultivation-135-ha-virgin-soil-establishment-14-seed-potato-farming-pivots-and http://sahra.org.za/sahris/cases/proposed-cultivation-19-ha-virgin-soil-establishment-1-seed-potato-farming-pivot-and

Kind Regards,

Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency A nation united through heritage -

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | C: +27 82 507 0378 E: nhiggiti@sahra.org.za | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town

www.sahra.org.za

#### Natasha Higgitt

Heritage Officer: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency A nation united through heritage

T: +27 21 462 4502| C:+27 82 507 0378| F:+27 21 462 4509 E: nhiogitt@sahra.org.za | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town | 8001

#### Proof of Hard Copy deliveries

#### Hard Copy delivery to Me. Refilwe Damane (DWS)



Acknowledgement of Receipt

To: NC: DWS - Refilwe Damane

Date 13-03-2018

Please sign

Directors: WA Botes - Financial Director | J Botes - Monaging Director | PS Kole - Marketing Director +27 (0)51 436 1251 +27 (0)86 592 2282 Imfa@eco-con.co.za Postal address: P.O.Box 29262, Dan Haf, Bloemfontein,9310 Reg no.:2017/232414/07

#### Hard Copy delivery to Mr. Thulani Mthombeni (DENC)



Acknowledgement of Receipt

To: DENC - Thulani Mthombeni

Hereby I<u>ML THULANI MTHOMBENI</u>, acknowledge receipt of one (1) hard copy and one (1) soft copy of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for comment for the proposed cultivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 seed potato pivot on the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance n. 347

Date 13-03-2018

Please sign An

Directors WA Bates - Financial Director | J Bates - Managing Director | P\$ Kole - Marketing Director +27 (0)51 436 1251 
+27 (0)86 592 2282 
Antipological address: P.O.Box 29262, Don Hot, Bloemlanlein, 9310 Reg no.:2017/232414/07

#### Hard Copy delivery to Griekwastad Post Office

5 -ENVIRONME N BECAUSE A GOOD PLANET IS HARD TO FIND Acknowledgement of Receipt To: Griekwastad Post Office 24. 1 ONOINA Hereby I , acknowledge receipt of one (1) hard copy of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for comment for the proposed cultivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 seed potato pivot on the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance n. 347 Date 2018-03-20 Please sign

#### Proof of Hard Copy Delivery to Mr R Pieterse Pixley ka Sem District Municipality via Courier

Ciobetlight Branner 222	200 9052/07 / VAT NO: 4650175351		2718334428
DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER B02332 SHIPPER: (YOUR NAME) JOHAN BOTES	COST CENTRE SHIPPER'S REFERENCE	e / Mr. R. Picteus	ACTUAL WEIGHT
COMPANY NAME: ECO-CN ENVIRONMENTAL PTY LTD	COMPANY NAME:	· Distance Mornipolity.	
STREET ADDRESS	STREET ADDRESS:	NOT DELIVER TO A	- x x
OLDS ROAD	It Industrial A	DOX NO	x , x
CTXNGENHOVENPARK	CITY		x x
COUNTRY: POST/ZIP BLOEMFONTEIN 93		POST/ZIP CODE:	x x x
TELEPHONE NUMBER & E-MAIL: 0824598205	TELEPHONE NUMBER &	E-MAIL:	IMPORT & EXPORT COL
GLOBAL DOCUMENT EXPRESS GLOBAL PARCEL EXPRESS GLOBAL PARCEL EXPRESS SPECIALS AIRFREIGHT COSS BORDER ROAD FREICHT CUSTOMS VALUE HAZARDOUS CABROOZ YES NO	WORLDWIDE EXPRESS PRINT NAME: TOGG	DA PRINT NAME:	SPECIAL INSTRUCTION
INSURANCE YES NO DATE  AMOUNT: DATE  Clobeflight reserves the right to choose the service "Budget" :	TIME 10:00 DATE 4/3/TIME		indemnity clause in Terms & Cond

#### Proof of Hard Copy Delivery to Mr Chris Groenewald Siyancuma Local Municipality via Courier

Giobeflight Reg. No. 1958/009052/07 / VAT NO	D: 4650175351		2718334421	1
DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER COST CENTRE		ESTINATION No. OF PIECES	ACTUAL WEIGHT	1
B02332	Henne Projekte.			
SHIPPER: (YOUR NAME)	TO: (RECIPIENT'S NAME)		IECES DIMENSIONS	
JOHAN BOTES COMPANY NAME:	COMPANY NAME:	H.F. Nel.	x x	
ECO-CN ENVIRONMENTAL PTYLTD - DEPOS	Siyancuma Local Mun	icipality +	x x	
STREET ADDRESS: 43 GREENSIDE ESTATE	STREET ADDRESS:	VER TO A	x x	-
Claba flight		10	x x	
OLOS ROAD	C/O Charl Cilliers	E Southy Stret	x x	
LANGENHOVENPARK	Pouralas		x x	-
COUNTRY: POST/ZIP CODE:	COUNTRY:	POST/ZIP CODE:	x x	-
TELEPHONE NUMBER & E-MAIL:	TELEPHONE NUMBER & E-MAIL:	8750	IMPORT & EXPORT COD	E
GLOBAL DOCUMENT EXPRESS	ESS SAME DAY		SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	s
GLOBAL PARCEL EXPRESS		RY BY 09H00		
SPECIALS BUDGET CARGO	SATURDAY DI	LIVERY		
	AFTER HOURS		DESCRIPTION OF CONTEN	
CROSS BORDER ROAD FREIGHT CLUSTOMS VALUE ROAD FREIGHT 44 CUSTOMS VALUE WE HAVE STEEN AND AGREE TO THE STANDARD CONDITION OF CARRIENT OF INDERLIGHT WORLDWIDE EXPRESS PRINT NAME:	NS RECEIVED BY GLOBEFLIGHT WORLDWIDE EXPRESS RECE	NVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION T NAME:	DESCRIPTION OF CORPER	
HAZARDOUS YES NO SIGNATURE	SKRINATURE	IISNEE SIGNATURE:		

# Appendix E3: Comments and Response Report

Comments Received during the 30 Day PPP					
Number	Organisation	Name	Tel/Cell	Email	
1.	South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA)	Me. Natasha Higgitt	021 462 4502	nhiggitt@sahra.org.za	
Comments Received:	<ul> <li>SAHRA Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites (APM) Unit has no objections to the proposed development and supports the recommendations of the specialist. The recommendations of the specialist and the following conditions must be included in the Environmental Management Programme (EMPr):</li> <li>The Final BAR and EMPr must be submitted for record purposes;</li> <li>If any evidence of archaeological sites or remains (e.g. remnants of stone-made structures, indigenous ceramics, bones, stone artefacts, ostrich eggshell fragments, charcoal and ash concentrations), fossils or other categories of heritage resources are found during the proposed development, SAHRA APM Unit (Natasha Higgitt/Phillip Hine 021 462 5402) must be alerted. If unmarked human burials are uncovered, the SAHRA Burial Grounds and Graves (BGG) Unit (Thingahangwi Tshivhase/Mimi Seetelo 012 320 8490), must be alerted immediately. A professional archaeologist or palaeontologist, depending on the nature of the finds, must be contracted as soon as possible to inspect the findings. If the newly discovered heritage resources prove to be of archaeological or palaeontological significance, a Phase 2 rescue operation may be required subject to permits issued by SAHRA;</li> <li>Should the project be granted Environmental Authorisation, SAHRA must be notified and all relevant documents submitted to the case file.</li> <li>Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.</li> <li>Yours faithfully</li> </ul>				
Good day Natasha         Hope all is well?         Response from EAP       Thank you for the email and comments.         This email confirms receipt of your comments.         Kind regards					

# Appendix E4: Proof of Written Notification to Governmental Authorities

#### Email Delivery Receipts to all Governmental Authorities

#### Email Sent to all stakeholders

From:	Johan
To:	"geraldirefisivancuma.gov.za"; "douglasfisivancuma.gov.za"; "groenewaldifisivancuma.go.za"; "Josivancumafigmail.com";
	"mm@pksdm.gov.za"; "pixiev@telkomsa.net"; "Natalie Uvs"; "I'Mthombeni"; "hrouov@gmail.com"; "Sekwalia Kwena Khutjo (KBY)"; "Damane
	Reflive (KBY)'; "Tony Olyn"; "jacolinema@daff.gov.za"; "apiebarnard@wsinet.co.za"; "phiacoetzee01@gmail.com"; "barnardalbie@gmail.com";
	"anphan@webmail.co.za"; "Hennie Stander"; Chris Groenewald; Podey ka Serne District Municipality
Subject:	Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date:	Wednesday, 14 March 2018 7:32:00 PM
Attachments:	DBAR - Secundis Beleggings Agricultural Development near Griekwastad 20February2018.pdf Image002.png

Dear Stakeholder / Interested and Affected Parties / Organs of State

#### RE: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period

Eco-Con Environmental has been appointed by Secundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd. to undertake the Legislative required basic assessment Application process for above mentioned project.

In accordance with Listing Notice 983 of the National Environmental Management Act (Act 107 of 1998) (NEMA) EIA Regulations of December 2014, Eco-Con Environmental is conducting a Public Participation Process to engage with stakeholders / interested and affected parties / organs of state on the matter.

As part of the Public Participation Process, Eco-Con Environmental identified yourself / your organisation as a participant in the process and would like to invite you to act hereto.

Hereby you are given the opportunity to provide us with your comments / concerns and / or questions regarding the proposed project.

Attached to this mail is the Draft Basic Assessment Report. We kindly request you to download the appendices from our website (<u>www.eco-con.co.za/projects</u>) or alternatively, please click on the link: <u>http://eco-con.co.za/projects/</u>

The **30 day** public participation period is open from **14 March 2018 to 14 April 2018**. Please ensure your feedback is provided prior to the closure of the participation period.

Once the 30 day Public Participation period is conclude, all comments and feedback will be compiled in a comments and responses report which will be submitted to the Department for review in their decision making process.

If you know of any other individuals or organs of state that should be notified on this process, please provide their contact information as soon as possible so we can contact them.

We look forward to engaging with you further on this matter.

#### Kind regards

Johan Botes 082 459 8206 / johan@eco-con.co.za





#### Read Receipt from Mr Chris Groenewald

From:	Chris Groenewald
To:	<u>"Johan"</u>
Subject:	Read: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date:	Thursday, 15 March 2018 9:14:17 AM
Attachments:	Read Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period.txt

Your message To: Unknown Subject:

#### Read Receipt from Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality:

From: To:	<u>Pixley ka Seme District Municipality</u> "Johan <u>"</u>
Subject:	Read: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date: Attachments:	Thursday, 15 March 2018 9:14:17 AM <u>Read Secundis Beleagings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 dav Public Participation</u> <u>Period.txt</u>

Your message To: Unknown Subject:

#### Read Receipt from Mr. Tony Ollyn:

From:	Tony Olyn
To:	<u>Johan</u>
Subject:	Read: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period
Date:	Thursday, 15 March 2018 9:15:35 AM

Your message

To: Tony Olyn

Subject: Secundis Beleggings - 19 ha Agricultural development near Griekwastad - 30 day Public Participation Period Sent: Wednesday, March 14, 2018 7:32:13 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria was read on Thursday, March 15, 2018 6:57:24 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

#### **Comments Received from SAHRA Participation Process**

Proposed oultivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 Seed Potato Farming Pivot and accopiated water pipeline on the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance No. 347 near Griekwastad, Northern Cape Province Our Beth an agency of the sense (Array and Cashe T: 127 21 462 4502 [F: 127 21 462 4500 [E: info@autra.org.za South Altivary Heritage Fleenarree Agency | 1111 larrington threet | Cape Nove FO. (6x.4807) Cape Town (6001) www.aphra.org.tra Enquiries: Natasha Higgitt Date: Friday April 13, 2018 Tel: 021 482 4502 Page No: 1

Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.sa GazelD: 12340

#### Final Comment

In terms of Section 38(4), 38(8) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Seoundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd.

The company Secundic Beleggings (Pty) Ltd. is proposing to commence with the process of procuring the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance No. 347 near the town of Griekwastad in the Northern Cape Province (19 ha). The reason for the intended procurement is for establishing One (1) seed potato farming pivot on the farm of natural previously unoultivated land.

Eco-Con Environmental (Pty) Ltd has been appointed by Seoundis Beleggings (Pty) Ltd to conduct a Basic Assessment Process in support of an Environmental Authorisation Application for the proposed outlivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 seed potato farming pivot and associated water pipelines on Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance No. 347 near Griekwastad, Northern Cape Province. A draft Basic Assessment Report (BAR) is to be completed in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (NEMA) and the 2017 Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations.

Dr Lloyd Rossouw of the National Museum in Bloemfontein was appointed to conduct the Heritage Component of the BAR process.

Rossouw, L. 2018. Phase 1 Heritage Impaot Assessment of proposed installation of a new 19 ha irrigation pivot on the farm Reliance No. 347 near Griekwastad, Northern Cape Province.

The geology mostly likely to be impacted by the proposed project area consists of a thick mantle of aeolian Kalahari sands which are of recent age. No heritage resources were identified within the proposed agriculture area, and the terrain is not considered to be archaeological vulnerable. No recommendations were provided.

In an Interim Comment issued on the 03/04/2018, SAHRA requested that the draft BAR and appendices be submitted to the case so that an informed comment could be issued.

#### Final Comment

SAHRA Arohaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites (APM) Unit has no objections to the proposed development and supports the recommendations of the specialist. The recommendations of the specialist and the following conditions must be included in the Environmental Management Programme (EMPr):

25 April 2018



Tel: 021 402 4502 Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.za CaseID: 12340

- The Final BAR and EMPr must be submitted for record purposes;
- If any evidence of archaeological sites or remains (e.g. remnants of stone-made structures, indigenous ceramics, bones, stone artefacts, ostrich eggshell fragments, charcoal and ash concentrations), fossils or other categories of heritage resources are found during the proposed development, SAHRA APM Unit (Natasha Higgitt/Phillip Hine 021 462 5402) must be alerted. If unmarked human burials are uncovered, the SAHRA Burial Grounds and Graves (BGG) Unit (Thingahangwi Tshivhase/Mimi Seetelo 012 320 8490), must be alerted immediately. A professional archaeologist or palaeontologist, depending on the nature of the finds, must be contracted as soon as possible to inspect the findings. If the newly discovered heritage resources prove to be of archaeological or palaeontological significance, a Phase 2 rescue operation may be required subject to permits issued by SAHRA;
- Should the project be granted Environmental Authorisation, SAHRA must be notified and all relevant documents submitted to the case file.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer South African Heritage Resources Agency

Phillip Hine Acting Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency



Tel: 021 402 4502 Email: nhiggitt@sahra.org.za CaseID: 12340 Date: Friday April 13, 2018 Page No: 3

#### ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: http://www.sahra.org.za/node/488914 (DENC, Ref: )

#### Terms & Conditions:

- This approval does not exonerate the applicant from obtaining local authority approval or any other necessary approval for proposed work.
- 2. If any heritage resources, including graves or human remains, are encountered they must be reported to SAHRA immediately.
- 3. SAHRA reserves the right to request additional information as required.

#### EAP response to SHARA comments

From:	<u>Johan</u>
To:	"Natasha Higoitt"
Subject:	RE: SAHRIS Case ID 12338 and 12340
Date: Attachments:	Wednesday, 11 April 2018 9:01:00 AM image001.png

Good day Natasha

Hope all is well?

Thank you for the email and comments.

This email confirms receipt of your comments.

Kind regards





From: Natasha Higgitt [mailto:nhiggitt@sahra.org.za] Sent: Tuesday, 03 April 2018 9:16 AM To: Johan «johan@eco-con.co.za» Subject: SAHRIS Case ID 12338 and 12340

Good morning.

Please note that Interim Comments have been issued on SAHRIS Case ID 12338 and 12340. Please see links below:

http://sahra.org.za/sahris/cases/proposed-cultivation-135-ha-virgin-soil-establishment-14-seed-potato-farming-pivots-and http://sahra.org.za/sahris/cases/proposed-cultivation-19-ha-virgin-soil-establishment-1-seed-potato-farming-pivot-and

Kind Regards,

Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency A nation united through heritage -

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | C: +27 82 507 0378 E: nhiggiti@sahra.org.za | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town

www.sahra.org.za

#### Natasha Higgitt

Heritage Officer: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit

South African Heritage Resources Agency A nation united through heritage

T: +27 21 462 4502| C:+27 82 507 0378| F:+27 21 462 4509 E: nhiogitt@sahra.org.za | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town | 8001

#### Proof of Hard Copy deliveries

#### Hard Copy delivery to Me. Refilwe Damane (DWS)



Acknowledgement of Receipt

To: NC: DWS - Refilwe Damane

Date 13-03-2018

Please sign

Directors: WA Botes - Financial Director | J Botes - Monaging Director | PS Kole - Marketing Director +27 (0)51 436 1251 +27 (0)86 592 2282 Imfa@eco-con.co.za Postal address: P.O.Box 29262, Dan Haf, Bloemfantein,9310 Reg no.:2017/232414/07

#### Hard Copy delivery to Mr. Thulani Mthombeni (DENC)



Acknowledgement of Receipt

To: DENC - Thulani Mthombeni

Hereby I<u>ML THULANI MTHOMBENI</u>, acknowledge receipt of one (1) hard copy and one (1) soft copy of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for comment for the proposed cultivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 seed potato pivot on the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance n. 347

Date 13-03-2018

Please sign An

Directors WA Bates - Financial Director | J Bates - Managing Director | P\$ Kole - Marketing Director +27 (0)51 436 1251 
+27 (0)86 592 2282 
Antipological address: P.O.Box 29262, Don Hof, Bloemlantein, 9310 Reg no.:2017/232414/07

#### Hard Copy delivery to Griekwastad Post Office

5 -F ENVIRONME N BECAUSE A GOOD PLANET IS HARD TO FIND Acknowledgement of Receipt To: Griekwastad Post Office 24. 1 ONOINA Hereby I , acknowledge receipt of one (1) hard copy of the Draft Basic Assessment Report for comment for the proposed cultivation of 19 ha virgin soil for the establishment of 1 seed potato pivot on the Remaining Extent of the Farm Reliance n. 347 Date 2018-03-20 Please sign

#### Proof of Hard Copy Delivery to Mr R Pieterse Pixley ka Sem District Municipality via Courier

Globef	Ren. No. 1		NO: 4650175351			2718334428
DATE	ACCOUNT NUME	ER COST CENTRE	SHIPPER'S REFEI	RENCE	RIGIN DESTINATION No. OF PIEC	ACTUAL WEIGHT
	B02332	La Ster	Hennie Proj	ck.		- 1 an
SHIPPER: (YOUR NA COMPANY NAME:		LTD - DEPOS	TO: (RECIPIENT	S NAME)	Mr. R. Pictures Distance Moraphily.	PIECES DIMENSIONS
STREET ADDRESS:			STREET ADDRES	SS:	T DELIVER TO A	
OLDS ROAD			Industr	1 8.0.	BOX NO.	x x
QUANGENHOV	ENPARKeen - 36		CITY De Aur	ier price		
COUNTRY:		ST/ZIP CODE:	COUNTRY:		POST/ZIP CODE:	× ×
TELEPHONE NUMBE			TELEPHONE NU	MBER & E-MAI	L	IMPORT & EXPORT CODE
GLOBAL DOCUME	INT EXPRESS	OVERNIGHT EX	PRESS		SAME DAY	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
GLOBAL PARCEL	EXPRESS		RY	29	DAWN DELIVERY BY 09H00	
SPECIALS		BUDGET CARGO	IDGET CARGO 21-48 HRS		SATURDAY DELIVERY	-
CROSS BORDER	ROAD FREIGHT	ROAD FREIGHT	48-96 HRS		PUBLIC HOLIDAY	DESCRIPTION OF CONTENT
HAZARDOUS YES INSURANCE YES AMOUNT		D AGREE TO THE STANDARD CONDIT LOBERLIGHT WORLDWIDE EXPRESS	PRINT NAME: SIGNATURE DATE		PRINT NAME: CONSIGNEE SIGNATURE: DATE TIME	note indemnity clause in Terms & Conditi

#### Proof of Hard Copy Delivery to Mr Chris Groenewald Siyancuma Local Municipality via Courier

Globeflight	0851 388 883 www.globeflight. Fleg. No. 1998/00		O: 4650175351			2	2718334	421
DATE ACCC	UNT NUMBER	COST CENTRE	SHIPPER'S REFERE	NCE OF	RIGIN DESTINATION No. OF	PIECES	ACTUAL WE	GHT
B023	32		Henne Piojek	tra				
SHIPPER: (YOUR NAME)			TO: (RECIPIENT'S	NAME)		PIEC	ES DIMEN	SIGNE
JOHAN BOTES			Mr. Chris G	Tuenenel	d/Mr. H.F. Nel.		X	X
COMPANY NAME:			COMPANY NAME:	1	1			^
ECO-CN ENVIRONMENT	TAL PTYLTD	- DEPOS	Siyancum		Inunicipality.		×	×
STREET ADDRESS:			STREET ADDRESS		T DELIVER TO A		x	х
43 GREENSIDE ESTATE			CIVICITY	Entre			x	x
OLDS ROAD	A PLAT		ch cl		Hers & Southy SI	Nort-		
CITY			CITY		in a series of s		×	×
LANGENHOVENPARK			Pauglas				×	×
COUNTRY:	POST/ZIP	CODE:	COUNTRY:		POST/ZIP CODE:		x	×
BLOEMFONTEIN	93	01	8730 RS1		8750			
TELEPHONE NUMBER & E-MAIL:			TELEPHONE NUM	BER & E-MAI	L:		IMPORT & EXPO	HI CODE
0924599205		1	053 0	8 18	0.		SPECIAL INSTRU	ICTIONS
GLOBAL DOCUMENT EXPRESS	20	OVERNIGHT EXPR	RESS	00	SAME DAY			
GLOBAL PARCEL EXPRESS	EST	IN CITY DELIVERY	Y	82	DAWN DELIVERY BY 09H00			
AIRFREIGHT	SER ON	BUDGET CARGO	21-48 HRS	1 A H	AFTER HOURS			
CROSS BORDER ROAD FREIGHT		ROAD FREIGHT 4	8-96 HBS		PUBLIC HOLIDAY	DE	SCRIPTION OF	CONTENT
CUSTOMS VALUE	WE HAVE SEEN AND AGREE TO OF CARRIAGE OF GLOBEFLIGHT	THE STANDARD CONDITIO	And and an	and the second		ION	- x - x	
HAZARDOUS YES NO CARGO? INSURANCE YES NO	OF CARANTABLE OF OLD BEFLASH		SIGNATURE	1/18	CONSIGNEE SIGNATURE:	_		

# Appendix E5: List Stakeholders and List of Registered Interested and Affected Parties

Title, Name and Surname	Affiliation/ key stakeholder status	Contact details (tel number or e-mail address)	
Mr. Hennie Stander	Secindis Beleggings (Landowner)	hennie@hencar.co.za	
Apie Barnard	Neighbouring / Surrounding Landowners / Occupiers	apiebarnard@wsinet.co.za	
Phia Coetzee	Neighbouring / Surrounding Landowners / Occupiers	phiacoetzee01@gmail.com	
Albie Barnard	Neighbouring / Surrounding Landowners / Occupiers	barnardalbie@gmail.com	
Narissa du Toit	Neighbouring / Surrounding Landowners / Occupiers	anphan@webmail.co.za	

#### List of Stakeholders / Organs of State / Organisations / Interested and Affected Parties notified

Authority/Organ of State	Contact person (Title, Name and Surname)	Tel No	e-mail
Siyancuma Local Municipality - Municipal Manager	Mr. H.F. Nel	(053) 298 1810	geraldine@siyancuma.gov.za douglas@siyancuma.gov.za
Siyancuma Local Municipality - Environmental Department	Mr. Chris Groenewald	0828440411	groenewald@siyancuma.co.za
Siyancuma Local Municipality - Ward 1 (one) Ward Councillor Municipality	Mr. J. George	073 5959 613	Jgsiyancuma@gmail.com
Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality - Municipal Manager	Mr. Rodney Pieterse	0536310891	mm@pksdm.gov.za
Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality - Environmental Department	Mr. S. Nkondeshe	0536310891	pixley@telkomsa.net
Department of Environment and Nature Conservation - Ecological and Botanical Department	Me. Natalie Uys	053 807 7300/7472	nuys.denc@gmail.com

Department of Environment and Nature Conservation - Environmental Impact Assessment Department	Mr. Thulani Mthombeni	(053) 807 7430 or Cell: 071 673 7525	Tmthombeni@ncpg.gov.za
Agri Noordkaap	Mr. Hannes Roux	0718607550	hrouxx@gmail.com
Northern Cape Department of Water and Sanitation - Commenting Authority for the region	Mr. Khutjo Sekwaila	053 836 7609	sekwailak@dws.gov.za
Northern Cape Department of Water and Sanitation - Commenting Authority for the region	Me. Refilwe Damane	053 836 7609	DamaneR@dws.gov.za
Northern Cape Department Minerals and Resources - Mineral Regulation	Mr. Tony Olyn	053 807 1705	Tony.Olyn@dmr.gov.za
DAFF - Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries - Commenting Authority	Me. Jacoline Mans	082 808 2737	jacolinema@daff.gov.za